TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM661556

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Flood Services LLC	FORMERLY Aon National Flood Services, Inc.	07/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aon Corporation		
Street Address:	200 East Randolph Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4875617	EZ FLOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com

Stinson LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 50 South 6th Street, Ste 2600 Address Line 2: Cynthia Maust, Paralegal

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3004686.0809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=EZ FLOOD-NPT Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=EZ FLOOD-NPT Assignment Executed#page2.tif

source=EZ FLOOD-NPT Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=EZ FLOOD-NPT Assignment Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tunc Trademark Assignment, effective as of August 2, 2018 ("Effective Date"), is by and between National Flood Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 555 Corporate Drive, Kalispell, Montana (formerly known as Aon National Flood Services, Inc., with a place of business at 200 East Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA), and Aon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 200 East Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA.

- A. On the Effective Date, Aon National Flood Services, Inc. (now known as National Flood Services LLC) owned the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark") including the registration for the Mark; and
- B. On the Effective Date, Aon National Flood Services, Inc. (now known as National Flood Services LLC) assigned ownership of certain trademarks associated with its subsidiaries' private flood insurance business to Aon Corporation in an assignment dated August 2, 2018. The Mark, one of the trademarks associated with the private flood insurance business, was inadvertently omitted from the August 2 assignment.
- C. To correct this omission, National Flood Services LLC and Aon Corporation, wish to now execute this nunc pro tunc Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment").
- **NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:
- 1. National Flood Services LLC hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Aon Corporation all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the registration reflecting the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Aon Corporation as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by National Flood Services LLC if this Assignment had not been executed. National Flood Services LLC further assigns, transfers, and conveys to Aon Corporation the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.
- 2. National Flood Services LLC covenants and agrees to cooperate with Aon Corporation so that Aon Corporation may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Aon Corporation which are reasonably deemed necessary or desirable by Aon Corporation to perfect the rights, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment.
- 3. National Flood Services LLC warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts, or other understandings with third parties that would conflict with the rights granted in this Assignment.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Aon Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon National Flood Services LLC, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.				
of Aug	5. This is a nunc pro tune assignment and shall be considered to have been made as of August 2, 2018.			
Agreed	I to by:			
NATIO	ONAL FLOOD SERVICES LLC			
By:	George Ruhana	Date:	July19, 2021	
Name:	George Ruhana			
Its:	Operating Partner			
AON 6	CORPORATION			
By:		Date:		
Name:				
Its:				
.e 6).Fu				

By:

Its:

Name:

Julie Cho

Vice President

4. The terms, covenants and proof Aon Corporation, its successors, assigns, National Flood Services LLC, its successors,	and legal repre	
5. This is a nunc pro tunc assign of August 2, 2018.	nment and shal	be considered to have been made as
Agreed to by:		
NATIONAL FLOOD SERVICES LLC		
By:	Date:	
Name:		
Its:		
AON CORPORATION Composition of the control of the		
Julie Cho	ъ.	19-Jul-2021

19-Jul-2021

Date:

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN NATIONAL FLOOD SERVICES, LLC AND AON CORPORATION

	Ma	ırk	
	Regist	ration	
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
EZ FLOOD	4875617	December 22, 2015	United States

RECORDED: 07/21/2021